CHANNEL FUNCTIONS

GLOW UP STRIP 100

CHANNEL COMMON MODE SINGLE MODE
1 RED RED
2 GREEN GREEN
3 BLUE BLUE
4 WHITE WHITE
5 DIMMER RED
6 STROBE GREEN
7 MACRO COLOR BLUE
8 ZOOM WHITE
9 DIMMER
10 STROBE
11 MACRO COLOR
12 ZOOM
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COMMON MODE

* RED - channel 1

BIT

EFFECT

O

255

LED MAX BRIGHTNESS

LED OFF

EEEEEEEEEE]

* DIMMER - channel 5

@]

BIT

EFFECT

255

LED MAX BRIGHTNESS

LED OFF

¢ GREEN - channel 2

BIT

EFFECT

O

255

LED MAX BRIGHTNESS

LED OFF

EENEEEEEEE|

¢ STOP / STROBE - channel 6

BIT

EFFECT

251+ 255

238 + 250

225 +237

212+ 224

207 =211

141+ 206

75+ 140

7074

LEDON

RANDOM STROBE FAST

RANDOM STROBE MEDIUM

RANDOM STROBE SLOW

LEDON

CLOSING PULSE FAST-SLOW

OPENING PULSE SLOW—FAST

LEDON

STROBE SLOW—FAST

LEDON

¢ BLUE - channel 3

BIT

EFFECT

O

255

LED MAX BRIGHTNESS

LED OFF

EENEEEEEEE|

¢ WHITE - channel 4

BIT

EFFECT

O

255

LED MAX BRIGHTNESS

LED OFF
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* MACRO COLOR - channel 7

BIT

EFFECT

248-255
240-247
232-239
224-231
220-223
216-219
212-215
208-211
204-207
200-203
196-199
192-195
188-191
184-187
180- 183
176-179
172-175
168-171
164-167
160- 163
156- 159
152-155
148-151
144-147
140-143
136-139
132-135
128-131
124-127
120-123
116-119
112-115
108-111
104-107
100-103
96 - 99
92 - 95
88 - 91

80 - 83
76 - 79
72 -75
68 - 71

60 - 63
56 - 59
52 - 55
48 - 51

40 - 43
36 - 39
32-35
28 - 31
24 - 27
20 - 23

COLD TONE
WARM TONE
PASTEL TONE
SEQ1

SKELTON EXOTIC SANGRIA
FLESH PINK
CHERRY ROSE
MAYAN SUN
LIGHT SALMON
COOL BLUE
URBAN BLUE
ROSE INDIGO
ALICE BLUE
BRIGHT BLUE
MAUVE

ENGLISH ROSE
FIRE

SURPRISE PEACH
SCARLET
SURPRISE PINK
JUST BLUE
CHOCOLATE
DARK LAVENDER
APRICOT

PALE LAVENDER
DEEP GOLDEN AMBER
GOLDEN AMBER
MEDIUM BLUE
BRIGHT PINK
DARK BLUE

MED BLUE GREEN
BLUE 2
MAGENTA 2
DARK PINK
LIGHT ROSE
ORANGE 2
STRAW

YELLOW 2
WHITE 2500
WHITE 3200
WARM WHITE
COOL WHITE
FULL WHITE

SKY BLUE
AQUAMARINE
VIOLET

PINK

ORANGE

WHITE
MAGENTA
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*ZOOM - channel 8

BIT

EFFECT

255

WIDE BEAM

NARROW BEAM
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SINGLE MODE

* RED - channel 1

* RED - channel 5

BIT EFFECT — BIT EFFECT —
®) = |wweenes | | IEEEEOOOC0] | m | wwenamess | | [0 DD EEH]
—— 0 LED OFF —— 0 LED OFF
¢ GREEN - channel 2 ¢ GREEN - channel 6
BIT EFFECT — BIT EFFECT —
®) = |wweenes | | IEEEEOOOC0] | = |wwwenamess | | [ DD EEH]
—— 0 LED OFF —— 0 LED OFF
¢ BLUE - channel 3 ¢ BLUE - channel 7
BIT EFFECT — BIT EFFECT —
®) = |mweenes | | IEEEEOOOC0] | = |wwenamess | | [ DD EEH]
—— 0 LED OFF —— 0 LED OFF
¢ WHITE - channel 4 ¢ WHITE - channel 8
BIT EFFECT — BIT EFFECT —
255 | LED MAX BRIGHTNESS | D D D D D D D D D D ‘ 255 | LED MAX BRIGHTNESS | D D D D D D D D D D |

O

LED OFF

GLOW UP STRIP 100

29

O

LED OFF
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* DIMMER - channel 9

O

BIT

EFFECT

255

LED MAX BRIGHTNESS

LED OFF

¢ ZOOM - channel 12

BIT

EFFECT

255

WIDE BEAM

NARROW BEAM

* STOP / STROBE - channel 10

BIT

EFFECT

251+255

238+ 250

225 + 237

212 + 224

207 =211

141 + 206

75+ 140

70+74

4+69

0+3

LEDON

RANDOM STROBE FAST

RANDOM STROBE MEDIUM

RANDOM STROBE SLOW

LEDON

CLOSING PULSE FAST—SLOW

OPENING PULSE SLOW—FAST

LEDON

STROBE SLOW—FAST

LEDON

*MACRO COLOR - channel 11

GLOW UP STRIP 100

BIT

EFFECT

248-255
240-247
232-239
224-231
220-223
216-219
212-215
208-211
204-207
200-203
196-199
192-195
188-191
184-187
180-183
176-179
172-175
168-171
164-167
160-163
156-159
152-155
148-151
144-147
140-143
136-139
132-135
128-131
124-127
120-123
116-119
112-115
108-111
104-107
100-103
96 - 99
92 - 95
88 - 91
84 - 87
80 - 83

COLD TONE
WARM TONE
PASTEL TONE
SEQ1

SKELTON EXOTIC SANGRIA
FLESH PINK
CHERRY ROSE
MAYAN SUN
LIGHT SALMON
COOL BLUE
URBAN BLUE
ROSE INDIGO
ALICE BLUE
BRIGHT BLUE
MAUVE
ENGLISH ROSE
FIRE

SURPRISE PEACH
SCARLET
SURPRISE PINK
JUST BLUE
CHOCOLATE
DARK LAVENDER
APRICOT

PALE LAVENDER
DEEP GOLDEN AMBER
GOLDEN AMBER
MEDIUM BLUE
BRIGHT PINK
DARK BLUE
MED BLUE GREEN
BLUE 2
MAGENTA 2
DARK PINK
LIGHT ROSE
ORANGE 2
STRAW

YELLOW 2
WHITE 2500
WHITE 3200
WARM WHITE
COOL WHITE
FULL WHITE
SKY BLUE
AQUAMARINE
VIOLET

PINK

ORANGE

WHITE
MAGENTA

CYAN

YELLOW

BLUE

GREEN

RED

NONE
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